Education Activities - Summary

7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

County Summary

Community Health Media/Social
Total Charge- Total Coalition/Partn  Contact/Site Fair/Special Media-Non-  Presentation/L Media
County Programs* able Patrticipants  er Update Visit Data Request Event Chargeable ecture Audience
FPICN - Miami 363 188 26,779 19 1 2 44 16 298 43,150
Alachua 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Broward 166 135 4,790 11 0 0 14 1 141 1,000
Lee 4 0 178 3 0 0 0 2 1 11,000
Leon 2 0 37 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miami-Dade 178 51 20,895 3 1 1 26 9 148 27,150
Orange 2 1 86 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Palm Beach 8 0 707 1 0 0 3 2 4 2,000
Unspecified 2 1 85 0 0 0 1 2 1 2,000
Total 363 188 26,779 19 1 2 44 16 298 43,150

*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable

Generated:7/15/2024 12:43:54 PM

All data contained herein is confidential and copyrighted.




Education Activities - Summary

7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

Program Activities by Audience

Center Audience Home County HCF Total Programs
FPICN - Miami General Public In MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 76
HCA FLORIDA MERCY HOSPITAL 6
Total for In MIAMI-DADE 82
Out of MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 38
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WEST 80
MEMORIAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL 53
Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE 171
Total for 253
Health Care Professionals/Providers In MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 6
JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 64
JACKSON NORTH MEDICAL CENTER 2
JACKSON WEST MEDICAL CENTER 1
NICKLAUS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 3
Total for In MIAMI-DADE 76
Out of MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 5
BROWARD HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER 2
JOE DIMAGGIO CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 2
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-PEMBROKE 1
MEMORIAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL 1
Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE 11
Total for 87
Professionals In MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 2
Total for In MIAMI-DADE 2
Out of MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 6
Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE 6
Total for 8
Students In MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 16
Total for In MIAMI-DADE 16
Out of MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 1
Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE 1
Total for 17

*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable

Generated:7/15/2024 12:43:54 PM 2

All data contained herein is confidential and copyrighted.




Education Activities - Summary

7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

Program Activities by Audience

Center Audience Home County HCE Total Programs
FPICN - Miami Unspecified In MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 11
JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1
Total for In MIAMI-DADE 12
Out of MIAMI-DADE - Not at HCF - 3
Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE 3
Total for 15
Total for FPICN - Miami 380
Total 380
Program Activities by Status
Center Status Total
FPICN - Miami Fulfilled 209
Fulfilled with Printed Info Only 16
Fulfilled with Trained Partner 165
Fulfilled by Volunteer 6
Total for FPICN - Miami 396
Total 396
Materials Distributed at Presentations Fulfilled Fulfilled with  Fulfilled with = Fulfilled by
Printed Info Trained Volunteer
Only Partner
FPICN - Miami In MIAMI-DADE 14,725 2,170 6,381 1,200
Out of MIAMI-DADE 6,784 2,624 11,025 2,055
Total 21,509 4,794 17,406 3,255
Total 21,509 4,794 17,406 3,255
*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable
Generated:7/15/2024 12:43:54 PM 3

All data contained herein is confidential and copyrighted.




Education Activities - Summary

7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

Materials Requested by Callers Count
FPICN - Miami Out of MIAMI-DADE 16,763
In MIAMI-DADE 8,437
Total 25,200
Total 25,200
Media Public Relations County Nationwide Regional Statewide Unspecified

Activities
Source Type
FPICN - Miami
Internet Interview/Special
Feature

Total Internet

Other Interview/Special
(newsletters, Feature
flyers, etc.) Total Other
(newsletters,
flyers, etc.)
Print Interview/Special
(newspaper- Feature
news item) Total Print
(newspaper-news
item)
Radio Post
Total Radio
TV Interview/Special
Feature
PSA
Total TV
Unspecified Unspecified

Total Unspecified
Total FPICN - Miami
Total

Programs Audience Programs Audience Programs Audience Programs Audience Programs Audience

4
4
322
322
329
329

22,000

22,000

4,000
4,000

0

0
26,000
26,000

1,000

1,000

1,000
1,000

o O O o

2,000
2,000

» O

IS

38
38
43
43

10,000

10,000

4,000

4,000

14,000
14,000

=

150

150

1,000

1,000

1,150
1,150

© © O O O O

O O O O o o

*Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable

Generated:7/15/2024 12:43:54 PM

All data contained herein is confidential and copyrighted.




	County Summary
	FPICN - Miami
	FPICN - Miami
	Alachua
	Broward
	Lee
	Leon
	Miami-Dade
	Orange
	Palm Beach
	Unspecified


	Program Activities by Audience
	FPICN - Miami
	General Public
	Health Care Professionals/Providers
	Professionals
	Students
	Unspecified


	Program Activities by Status
	FPICN - Miami
	Fulfilled
	Fulfilled with Printed Info Only
	Fulfilled with Trained Partner
	Fulfilled by Volunteer


	Materials Distributed
	FPICN - Miami

	Materials Distributed
	FPICN - Miami                                

	Media Public Relations Activities
	FPICN - Miami
	Internet
	Internet - Interview/Special Feature

	Other (newsletters, flyers, etc.)
	Other (newsletters, flyers, etc.) - Interview/Special Feature

	Print (newspaper-news item)
	Print (newspaper-news item) - Interview/Special Feature

	Radio
	Radio - Post

	TV
	TV - Interview/Special Feature
	TV - PSA

	Unspecified
	Unspecified - Unspecified




