	County Summary										
County	Total Programs*	Charge- able	Total Participants	Coalition/Partn er Update	Community Contact/Site Visit	Data Request	<u>Health</u> <u>Fair/Special</u> <u>Event</u>	Media/Social Media-Non- Chargeable	Presentation/L ecture	<u>Media</u> <u>Audience</u>	
FPICN - Miami	363	188	26,779	19	1	2	44	16	298	43,150	
Alachua	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	
Broward	166	135	4,790	11	0	0	14	1	141	1,000	
Lee	4	0	178	3	0	0	0	2	1	11,000	
Leon	2	0	37	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	
Miami-Dade	178	51	20,895	3	1	1	26	9	148	27,150	
Orange	2	1	86	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	
Palm Beach	8	0	707	1	0	0	3	2	4	2,000	
Unspecified	2	1	85	0	0	0	1	2	1	2,000	
Total	363	188	26,779	19	1	2	44	16	298	43,150	

<u>Center</u>	<u>Audience</u>	Home County	<u>HCF</u>	<u>Total Programs</u>
FPICN - Miami	General Public	In MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	76
			HCA FLORIDA MERCY HOSPITAL	6
			Total for In MIAMI-DADE	82
		Out of MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	38
			MEMORIAL HOSPITAL WEST	80
			MEMORIAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL	53
			Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE	171
		Total for	'	253
	Health Care Professionals/Providers	In MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	6
			JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	64
			JACKSON NORTH MEDICAL CENTER	2
			JACKSON WEST MEDICAL CENTER	1
			NICKLAUS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	3
			Total for In MIAMI-DADE	76
		Out of MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	5
			BROWARD HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER	2
			JOE DIMAGGIO CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	2
			MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-PEMBROKE	1
			MEMORIAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL	1
			Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE	11
		Total for		87
	Professionals	In MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	2
			Total for In MIAMI-DADE	2
		Out of MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	6
			Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE	6
		Total for		8
	Students	In MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	16
			Total for In MIAMI-DADE	16
		Out of MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	1
			Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE	1
		Total for	17	

<sup>\*</sup>Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable

	Program Activities by Audience								
<u>Center</u>	<u>Audience</u>	Home County	<u>HCF</u>	<u>Total Programs</u>					
FPICN - Miami	Unspecified	In MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	11					
			JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	1					
			Total for In MIAMI-DADE	12					
		Out of MIAMI-DADE	- Not at HCF -	3					
			Total for Out of MIAMI-DADE	3					
		Total for	<u>'</u>	15					
	Total for FPICN - Miami			380					
Total				380					

	Program Activities by Status								
<u>Center</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Total</u>							
FPICN - Miami	Fulfilled	209							
	Fulfilled with Printed Info Only	16							
	Fulfilled with Trained Partner	165							
	Fulfilled by Volunteer	6							
	Total for FPICN - Miami	396							
Total	·	396							

Materials Distrik	<u>Fulfilled</u>	Fulfilled with Printed Info Only	Fulfilled with Trained Partner	Fulfilled by Volunteer	
FPICN - Miami	In MIAMI-DADE	14,725	2,170	6,381	1,200
	Out of MIAMI-DADE	6,784	2,624	11,025	2,055
	Total	21,509	4,794	17,406	3,255
Total		21,509	4,794	17,406	3,255

Materials Re	Count	
FPICN - Miami	Out of MIAMI-DADE	16,763
	In MIAMI-DADE	8,437
	Total	25,200
Total		25,200

Media Public Relations Activities		<u>County</u>		<u>Nationwide</u>		<u>Regional</u>		<u>Statewide</u>		<u>Unspecified</u>	
Source Type		<u>Programs</u>	<u>Audience</u>	<u>Programs</u>	Audience	<u>Programs</u>	Audience	<u>Programs</u>	Audience	<u>Programs</u>	Audience
FPICN - Miami											
Internet	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	150	0	0
	Total Internet	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	150	0	0
Other (newsletters, flyers, etc.)	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	1	1,000	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Other (newsletters, flyers, etc.)	0	0	1	1,000	0	0	0	0	0	0
Print (newspaper-	Interview/Special Feature	3	22,000	0	0	1	10,000	0	0	0	0
news item)	Total Print (newspaper-news item)	3	22,000	0	0	1	10,000	0	0	0	0
Radio	Post	0	0	1	1,000	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Radio	0	0	1	1,000	0	0	0	0	0	0
TV	Interview/Special Feature	0	0	0	0	4	4,000	1	1,000	0	0
	PSA	4	4,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total TV	4	4,000	0	0	4	4,000	1	1,000	0	0
Unspecified	Unspecified	322	0	5	0	38	0	6	0	9	0
	Total Unspecified	322	0	5	0	38	0	6	0	9	0
Total FPICN - Miami		329	26,000	7	2,000	43	14,000	8	1,150	9	0
Total		329	26,000	7	2,000	43	14,000	8	1,150	9	0

<sup>\*</sup>Total Programs does not include Community Contact/Site Visit and Media Outreach-Non-Chargeable